
Mood Light Instructions
Product Code: 75544, 75546, 75550, 75548, 75552, 75557

Brightness Control

Colour Selection

Flash Mode

Turn OFF / ON

Features Remote Control Instructions
• Use in home or garden.
• Long life LED bulbs
• Water resistant & rainproof (IP65 rated)

• TURN OFF/ON: Press to turn the LED light 
OFF/ON. There is also an OFF/ON switch on 
the base of each unit.

• BRIGHTNESS CONTROL: Adjust the brightness of 
the light up or down.

• COLOUR SELECTION: 16 different colours can be 
select by pressing the appropriate button.

• FLASH MODE: 4 different fl ash modes are 
available: Flash, Strobe, Fade and Smooth.

In fast fl ashing or strobe mode the light source may 
potentially trigger seizures with children that have a 
history of photosensitive epilepsy.
We therefore recommend that you do not use the fast 
fl ashing or strobe mode and suggest the 
remote control should only be used by a 
responsible adult or under adult supervision.

Warning: Photosensitive Epilepsy
Technical Specifi cations
• Adapter Input AC 110V-240V 50/60HZ
• Charging input: DC 5V
• Charging time: 8 Hours
• Usage time: 5-10 hours (depending on 

program setting)

Charging with AC Adaptor
• You can charge from any 5V USB source with the 

lead supplied or use the charging unit provided.
• Choose the mains connector for your territory UK, 

US, EU, AUS, align the adaptor piece with the 3 
locating pins in the charging unit 
(Fig 1), push and rotate through 30 degrees 
until securely in place (Fig 2). 

• Plug the USB cable into the charging unit and switch 
on the mains power. 

•  Open the rubber cover on the charging socket at the 
base of the Mood Light. When charging for the fi rst 
time the Mood Light will turn on. Press the red ( ) 
ON / OFF button on the base to turn light OFF. The 
unit will now be charging. Charge for 8 hours.

Tips
• Extend battery life by charging when power is low, 

rather than allowing light to become completely 
exhausted. Usage time will reduce when running 
Flash/Strobe/Fade/Smooth program.

• Remote control and Power Adapter are NOT 
waterproof. Please keep away from water.

Fig 1 Fig 2
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Mode d’emploi de la lumière d’ambiance

En mode de clignotement rapide ou stroboscopique, la 
source de lumière peut éventuellement provoquer une 
crise chez les enfants qui ont des antécédents d’épilepsie 
photosensible. Nous vous recommandons donc de ne pas 
utiliser les modes de clignotement rapide ou stroboscopique 
et suggérons que la télécommande soit uniquement utilisée 
par un adulte responsable ou sous la supervision d’un adulte.

Mode de clignotement

Mode d’emploi de la télécommande

• MARCHE/ARRÊT : appuyer pour allumer/éteindre la 
lumière LED. Un interrupteur de MARCHE/ARRÊT 
se situe aussi à la base de chaque unité.

• CONTRÔLE DE LA LUMINOSITÉ : pour augmenter 
ou diminuer la luminosité 

• SÉLECTION DE LA COULEUR : 16 couleurs 
différentes peuvent être sélectionnées en appuyant 
sur le bouton qui correspond.

• MODE DE CLIGNOTEMENT : 4 modes de 
clignotement différents sont disponibles : Clignotant, 
Stroboscopique, Fondu et Fluide.

Code produit : 75544, 75546, 75550, 75548, 75552, 75557

Sélection de la couleur

Caractéristiques
• Idéal pour la maison ou le jardin
• Ampoules LED longue durée
• Résistant à l’eau et à la pluie (indice IP65) 

Spécifi cations Techniques
• Prise d’adaptateur CA 110V-240V 50 / 60HZ  
• Entrée chargeur : CC 5 V
• Temps de charge : 8 heures
• Autonomie : 5-10 heures (en fonction du réglage 

du programme)

Recharge Avec Un Adaptateur Ca
• Possibilité de recharge à partir d’une prise USB de 

5V   soit avec le cordon soit le unité de charge, tous 
les deux fournis.

• Choisissez l’embout connecteur correspondant 
à votre région  UK, US, EU, AUS, branchez 
l’adaptateur sur  le chargeur en alignant les 3 ergots 
(Fig. 1) puis appuyez et tournez sur 30 degrés pour 
assurer une bonne connexion (Fig.2).

• Branchez le câble USB sur le chargeur et allumez le 
courant secteur.

• Ouvrez le cache en caoutchouc de la prise de 
charge située à la base de la Mood Light. Lorsque 
vous chargez pour la première fois, la lampe Mood 
s’allume. Appuyez sur le bouton rouge ( )  ON / 
OFF de la base pour éteindre la lumière. L’unité 
lumineux sera maintenant en charge. Charge 
pendant 8 heures.

Interrupteur marche/arrêtContrôle de la luminosité

Fig 1 Fig 2

• Prolonger la vie de la batterie en rechargeant quand la 
charge est faible, plutôt que d’attendre le déchargement 
complet. Le temps d’utilisation sera réduit lors de 
l’exécution du programme Flash / Strobe / Fade / Smooth.

• La télécommande et l’adaptateur secteur ne sont 
pas étanches. Les conserver au sec.

Avertissement : Épilepsie photosensible

Astuces
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Sélection de la couleur
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Mood Light Gebrauchsanleitung
Product Code: 75544, 75546, 75550, 75548, 75552, 75557

• Bei den Einstellunen Blitz und Stroboskop kann die 
Lichtquelle unter Umständen bei Kindern die unter 
photosensitiver Epilepsie leiden Krämpfe auslösen.

• Aus diesem Grund empfehlen wir die Einstellungen 
Blitz und Stroboskop nicht zu benutzen und weisen 
darauf hin, daß die Fernbedienung nur unter 
Verantwortung oder Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen 
benutzt werden sollte.

Helligkeitsregelung

Farbauswahl

Blitzeinstellungen

Gebrauchsanleitung für die FernbedienungEigenschaften
• Für drinnen und draußen geeignet
• Langlebige LED-Lampen
• Wasserdicht und regenfest (Schutzklasse: IP65)

Technische Daten
• Adapter-Eingang: AC 110 V–240 V 50/60 Hz
• Ladestrom: DC 5 V
• Ladezeit: 8 Stunden
• Nutzungsdauer: 5–10 Stunden (abhängig von der 

Programmeinstellung)

Aufl aden mit AC-Adapter
• Das Gerät kann mit dem mitgelieferten Kabel über 

jede USB-Quelle (5 V) bzw. mit dem inbegriffen  
Ladeeinheit.

• Den Netzstecker für die Region (UK, US, EU, AUS) 
auswählen, das Adapterteil an den 3 Fixierstiften im 
Ladeteil ausrichten (Abb. 1), andrücken und um 30 
Grad drehen, bis die Einheit fest sitzt (Abb. 2). 

• Das USB-Kabel an die Ladeeinheit anschließen und 
den Netzstrom einschalten.

• Öffnen Sie die Gummiabdeckung an der Ladebuchse 
unten am Mood Light. Beim ersten Aufl aden schaltet 
sich das Stimmungslicht ein. Drücken Sie die rote (

) EIN / AUS-Taste an der Basis, um das Licht 
auszuschalten. Das Gerät wird jetzt aufgeladen. 
Laden Sie das Gerät 8 Stunden lang auf.

Fig 1 Fig 2

• EIN/AUSSCHALTEN: Drücken Sie die LED Taste 
ON/OFF. Ein weiterer ON/OFF Schalter befi ndet sich 
auf der Unterseite jeder Einheit.

• Helligkeitsregelung: Stellen Sie die Helligkeit durch 
Drücken der heller oder dunkler Taste ein.

• Farbauswahl: 10 verschieden Farben können durch 
das Drücken der jeweiligen Farbtaste gewählt werden.

• Blitzeinstellungen: Vier verschiedene Blitzeinstellungen 
stehen zur Verfügung: Blitz, Stroboskop, Fading und weich.

• Die Lebesdauer der Batterie kann verlängert werden, 
indem man das Gerät bereits bei niedrigem Ladestand und 
nicht erst bei völlig erschöpftem Strom wieder aufl ädt. Die 
Nutzungszeit verringert sich, wenn das Programm Flash / 
Strobe / Fade / Smooth ausgeführt wird.

• Die Fernbedienung und das Netzteil sind NICHT 
wasserfest. Bitte halten Sie diese von Wasser fern.

Warnung: Photosensitive Epilepsie

Tipps

EIN/AUS Schalter



Instrucciones para la Luz Sensorial
Código de producto: 75544, 75546, 75550, 75548, 75552, 75557

En el modo de destello rápido o estroboscopio, la 
fuente de luz podría provocar ataques en niños que 
sufran de epilepsia fotosensible.  Por lo tanto, le 
recomendamos que no utilice el destello rápido ni 
estroboscopio, y le sugerimos que el control remoto 
solo sea manejado por un adulto responsable o bajo la 
supervisión de un adulto.

Advertencia: Epilepsia fotosensible

• Alargue la duración de la pila cargándola cuando su 
potencia sea baja, en lugar de esperar hasta que la luz se 
agote por completo. El tiempo de uso se reducirá cuando 
se ejecute el programa Flash / Strobe / Fade / Smooth.

• El control remoto y el adaptador de potencia NO son 
impermeables.  Por favor, manténgalos alejados del agua.

Selección de color

OFF/ON (APAGAR/ENCENDER)

Instrucciones para el control remoto

• OFF/ON (APAGAR/ENCENDER): Pulse para 
APAGAR/ENCENDER la luz LED.  También encontrará 
un botón OFF/ON en la base de cada unidad.

• CONTROL DE BRILLO: Aumenta o reduce la 
intensidad de la luz.

• SELECCIÓN DE COLOR: Se pueden seleccionar  
16 colores diferentes pulsando el botón apropiado.

• MODO DESTELLO: Hay disponibles 4 modos 
de destello diferentes: Flash (Destello), Strobe 
(Estroboscopio), Fade (Tenue) y Smooth (Suave). 

Características
• Para uso en el hogar o el jardín
• Bombillas LED de larga duración
• Resistente al agua e impermeable (grado IP65)

Especificaciones técnicas
• Entrada de adaptador: 110V-240V 50/60HZ CA
• Entrada de carga: 5V CC
• Tiempo de carga: 8 horas
• Tiempo de uso: 5-10 horas (dependiendo de la  

configuración del programa)

Carga con adaptador CA
• Vd. podrá cargar a partir de una fuente USB 5V 

con el cable provisto, o utilizar el unidad de carga 
provisto.

• Elija el conector a la toma principal apto para su 
territorio: Reino Unido (UK), EE UU (US), Europa 
(EU), Australia (AUS); alinee la pieza del adaptador 
con las 3 clavijas posicionadoras en la unidad de 
carga (Fig 1); empuje y gire 30 grados hasta fijar 
firmemente en posición (Fig 2).

• Enchufe el cable USB a la unidad de carga y 
encienda la corriente de la toma principal.

• Abra la cubierta de goma en el zócalo de carga 
en la base de Mood Light. Cuando se cargue por 
primera vez, se encenderá la luz ambiental. Presione 
el botón rojo ( ) ON / OFF en la base para apagar 
la luz. La unidad ahora se estará cargando. Carga 
durante 8 horas.

Fig 1 Fig 2

Consejos

Modo Destello

Control de brillo
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Selección de color

OFF/ON (APAGAR/ENCENDER)

Modo Destello

Control de brillo
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Istruzioni per la lampada d’atmosfera Mood Light
Codice prodotto: 75544, 75546, 75550, 75548, 75552, 75557

Nella modalità di lampeggiamento rapido o stroboscopica 
la fonte luminosa potrebbe potenzialmente provocare 
attacchi nei bambini soggetti a epilessia fotosensibile.
Raccomandiamo pertanto di non usare la modalità di 
lampeggiamento rapido o stroboscopica e suggeriamo 
che il telecomando venga usato soltanto da un adulto 
responsabile o sotto la sorveglianza di un adulto.

Controllo della  
luminosità  
Selezione  
del colore  

Modalità Flash 
(Lampeggiante) 

OFF / ON   
(ACCENSIONE 
/SPEGNIMENTO)

Istruzioni per il telecomandoEigenschaften
• Da usare in casa o in giardino.
• Lampadine LED di lunga durata 
• Resistente all’acqua e antipioggia  

(grado di protezione IP65)

Carica con adattatore C.A.
• La lampada può essere caricata con qualsiasi fonte 

USB da 5V utilizzando il cavo o l’unità di carica forniti 
in dotazione.

• Scegliere il connettore elettrico adatto alla propria area 
geografica (UK, US, EU, AUS), allineare l’adattatore ai 
3 piedini di posizionamento dell’unità di carica (Fig 1), 
spingere l’adattatore nell’unità di carica e ruotarla di 30 
gradi, fino a bloccarla in posizione (Fig 2). 

• Inserire il cavo USB nell’unità di carica e accendere 
l’alimentazione di rete. 

• Aprire il coperchio in gomma della presa di carica 
alla base della lampada Mood Light. Quando si 
carica per la prima volta, la lampada Mood Light si 
accende. Premere il pulsante rosso ( ) ON / OFF 
(ACCENSIONE/SPEGNIMENTO) sulla base della 
lampada per SPEGNERLA (OFF). L’unità viene 
caricata. Caricare la lampada per 8 ore.

Fig 1 Fig 2

• Per prolungare la vita utile della batteria, caricare l’unità 
quando la carica è bassa anziché lasciarla scaricare 
completamente. Durante l’esecuzione del programma 
Flash/Strobe/Fade/Smooth il tempo di utilizzo si riduce.

• Il telecomando e l’adattatore di potenza NON sono 
impermeabili. Tenerli lontani dall’acqua.

Specifiche tecniche
• Input adattatore: C.A. 110 V-240 V 50/60 HZ
• Input di carica: C.D. 5 V
• Tempo di carica: 8 ore
• Tempo di utilizzo: 5-10 ore  

(a seconda delle impostazioni del programma)

Suggerimentit

• OFF/ON (ACCENSIONE/SPEGNIMENTO): Premere 
il pulsante per SEGNERE/ACCENDERE la lampada 
LED. Sulla base di ogni unità è anche presente un 
interruttore OFF/ON (SPEGNIMENTO/ACCENSIONE).

• CONTROLLO DELLA LUMINOSITÀ: Permette di regolare 
la luminosità della luce (aumentandola o diminuendola).

• SELEZIONE DEL COLORE: È possibile selezionare tra 
16 colori diversi premendo il pulsante corrispondente.

• MODALITÀ FLASH (LAMPEGGIANTE): Sono 
disponibili 4 modalità di lampeggiamento diverse: 
Flash (Lampeggiante), Strobe (Stroboscopica), Fade 
(Dissolvenza) e Smooth (Costante).

Avvertenza: Epilessia fotosensibile



Instrukcja – Bryły świetlne Mood Light
Kod produktu: 75544, 75546, 75550, 75548, 75552, 75557

Natężenie światła  

Wybór koloru  

Tryb światła

Przyciski OFF/ON 
(wyłącz/włącz)

Instrukcja obsługi pilota zdalnego sterowaniaFunkcjonalność
• Do użytkowania w domu i ogrodzie.
• Żarówki LED o długiej żywotności.
• Odporne na wodę i deszcz (stopień ochrony IP65).

Fig 1 Fig 2

Uwaga: Padaczka światłoczuła
Specyfi kacja techniczna
• Adapter: wejście AC 110V-240V 50/60HZ
• Ładowarka: wejście DC 5V
• Czas ładowania: 8 godzin
• Czas pracy: 5-10 godzin (zależnie od ustawienia)

Światło w trybie szybkiego migania Flash lub Strobe 
może wywołać napady padaczkowe u dzieci, u których 
wcześniej wystąpiły napady padaczki światłoczułej.
 Z tego względu zalecamy, aby nie korzystać z trybu 
szybkiego migania Flash i Strobe. Pilot powinien być 
wyłącznie używany przez odpowiedzialną osobę 
dorosłą lub pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej.

• PRZYCISKI OFF/ON (wyłącz/włącz): Naciśnij przycisk, 
aby wyłączyć/włączyć światło LED. Przycisk OFF/ON 
znajduje się również w podstawie każdej bryły świetlnej.

• NATĘŻENIE ŚWIATŁA: Reguluj stopień jasności za 
pomocą przycisków zwiększ/zmniejsz.

• WYBÓR KOLORU: Naciskając odpowiedni przycisk 
można wybrać jeden z 16 kolorów.

• TRYB ŚWIATŁA: Można wybrać 4 różne tryby – Flash 
(migające światło w wybranym kolorze), Strobe (światło 
stroboskopowe w wybranym kolorze), Fade (światło włącza 
się i wyłącza stopniowo przechodząc z koloru na kolor)

• lub Smooth (płynna zmiana z koloru na kolor).

Ładowanie z użyciem adaptera AC
• Można zasilać z dowolnego źródła USB o napięciu 5V 

za pomocą przewodu lub ładowarki, dostarczonych w 
zestawie. 

• Wybierz adapter z wtykiem odpowiednim dla swojego 
regionu: Wielka Brytania, USA, Europa lub Australia. 
Ustaw adapter we właściwej pozycji względem 3 
bolców ładowarki (Rys. 1), dociśnij i obróć o 30 stopni, 
aż do odpowiedniego zamocowania (Rys. 2). 

• Podepnij kabel USB do ładowarki i podłącz urządzenie 
do sieci zasilającej. 

• Otwórz gumową osłonę gniazda ładowania w 
podstawie bryły świetlnej Mood Light. Przy pierwszym 
ładowaniu Mood Light włączy się. Naciśnij czerwony 
przycisk  ( ) ON/OFF (włącz/wyłącz) w podstawie 
bryły, aby WYŁĄCZYĆ światło. Urządzenie będzie się 
teraz ładować. Należy ładować przez 8 godzin.

• Żywotność baterii można wydłużyć ładując baterię, 
kiedy poziom naładowania jest niski, nie czekając na to, 
aby światło całkowicie się wyłączyło. Czas pracy baterii 
jest krótszy w trybie Flash/Strobe/Fade/Smooth.

• Pilot i adapter zasilania NIE są wodoodporne. Należy 
chronić je przed wodą.

Wskazówki
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Natężenie światła  

Wybór koloru  

Tryb światła

Przyciski OFF/ON  
(wyłącz/włącz) 

Instrukcja obsługi pilota zdalnego sterowania
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Anvisningar för stämningsbelysning
Produktkod: 75544, 75546, 75550, 75548, 75552, 75557

I Flash- eller Strobe-läget kan ljuskällan potentiellt 
utlösa anfall hos barn som vid tidigare tillfällen har 
drabbats av ljuskänslig epilepsi.
Vi rekommenderar därför att du inte använder Flash- 
eller Strobe-läget och rekommenderar att fjärrkontrollen 
endast används av en ansvarig vuxen eller under tillsyn 
av en vuxen.

Varning: Ljuskänslig epilepsi

Kontroll av ljusstyrka  

Färgval

Blinkläge

Stäng AV/Sätt PÅ  

Anvisningar för fjärrkontrollenFunktioner
• För användning i hemmet eller i trädgården.
• LED-lampor med lång livslängd.
• Vattentät och skyddad från regn (IP65-klassad).

Laddning med strömadapter
• Du kan ladda enheten från valfri USB-källa på 5 

V med den medföljande kabeln eller använda den 
medföljande laddningsenheten.

• Välj nätkontakten för din region: Storbritannien, USA, 
EU eller Australien – rikta in adapterenheten med de 
3 justeringsstiften i laddningsenheten (bild 1), tryck 
och vrid 30 grader tills den sitter säkert på plats  
(bild 2). 

• Anslut USB-kabeln till laddningsenheten och sätt på 
huvudströmmen. 

• Öppna gummihöljet på laddningsuttaget vid 
stämningsbelysningens bas. När enheten laddas för 
första gången tänds stämningsbelysningen. Tryck 
på den röda  ( ) ON/OFF-knappen på basen för att 
släcka lampan. Nu laddas enheten. Ladda i 8 timmar.

Fig 1 Fig 2

• STÄNG AV/SÄTT PÅ: Tryck för att stänga av/sätta 
på LED-lampan. En strömbrytare finns även på varje 
enhets bas.

• KONTROLL AV LJUSSTYRKA: Öka eller minska 
ljusstyrkan.

• FÄRGVAL: Välj mellan 16 olika färger genom att 
trycka på respektive knapp.

• BLINKLÄGE: Det finns 4 olika blinklägen: Flash, 
Strobe, Fade och Smooth.

Tips

Tekniska specifikationer
• Adapteringång AC 110–240 V 50/60 Hz
• Laddningsingång: DC 5 V
• Laddningstid: 8 timmar
• Användningstid: 5–10 timmar (beroende på 

programinställning)

• Förläng batteriets livslängd genom att ladda det när 
batterinivån är låg, istället för att låta belysningen bli helt 
urladdad. Användningstiden minskar när enheten är 
igång. Flash/Strobe/Fade/Smooth-program.

• Fjärrkontrollen och strömadaptern är INTE vattentäta. 
Undvik kontakt med vatten.



Gebruiksaanwijzing TickiT sfeerlamp
Productcode: 75544, 75546, 75550, 75548, 75552, 75557

Waarschuwing: Lichtgevoelige epilepsie

Regeling Lichtsterkte 

Kleurselectie

Schakel UIT/AAN

Knipperstand

Technische specificatiesFuncties Gebruiksaanwijzing afstandsbediening 

•  In huis of tuin te gebruiken. 
• LEDS met een lange levensduur 
• Waterdicht en bestand tegen regen (IP65-rating)

Fig 1 Fig 2

• SCHAKEL UIT/AAN: Druk om de LED-lamp AAN/UIT 
te schakelen. Er is bovendien een AAN/UIT-schakelaar 
aan de onderkant van elke lamp.

• REGELING LICHTSTERKTE: Pas de lichtsterkte van de 
lamp naar boven of beneden aan.

• KLEURSELECTIE: Er kunnen 16 verschillende 
kleuren worden geselecteerd door op de 
toepasselijke knop te drukken.

• KNIPPERSTAND: 4 verschillende knipperinstellingen: 
knipperen, stroboskoop, vervagend en geleidelijke 
kleurwisseling

Tips

Technische specificaties
• Adapteringang AC 110V-240V 50/60HZ 
• Oplaadstroom: DC 5V 
• Oplaadtijd: 8 uur 
• Gebruikstijd: 5-10 uur  

(afhankelijk van de programma-instelling)

• Verleng het leven van de batterij, door hem op te 
laden als de lading laag is in plaats van de batterij 
helemaal leeg te laten lopen. De gebruikstijd wordt 
korter als het programma knipperen/stroboscoop/
vervagend/geleidelijke kleurwisseling wordt gebruikt.

• De afstandsbediening en voedingsadapter zijn NIET 
waterdicht, dus houd ze uit de buurt van water.
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Opladen met AC-adapter
• U kunt de lamp opladen vanaf elke 5V USB-bron met 

het bijgevoegde snoer, of de meegeleverde oplader 
gebruiken.

• Kies de stekker voor uw gebied VK, VS, EU, AUS, 
breng het adapterstuk op één lijn met de drie 
fixeerpennen in de oplader (fig. 1), druk het aan en draai 
het 30 graden tot het stevig op zijn plaats zit (fig. 2). 

• Steek de USB-kabel in de oplader en schakel de 
netvoeding aan. 

• Open het rubberen kapje op het oplaadcontact aan 
de onderkant van de sfeerlamp. Als de sfeerlamp 
voor de eerste keer wordt opgeladen, gaat hij 
branden. Druk op de rode ( ) AAN/UIT-knop aan 
de onderkant van de lamp om de lamp UIT te 
schakelen. De lamp wordt nu opgeladen. Laad de 
lamp gedurende 8 uur op. 

In de snelle knipperende of stroboscoop-stand kan de 
lichtbron mogelijk epileptische aanvallen opwekken bij 
kinderen met een geschiedenis van lichtgevoelige epilepsie.
We raden u daarom aan de snel-knipperende of stroboscoop-
stand niet te gebruiken en om de afstandsbediening alleen 
door een verantwoordelijke volwassene of onder toezicht van 
een volwassene te laten gebruiken.


